November 26, 2012

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held
November 26, 2012, at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the
north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner’s office
on November 21, 2012.

Those present were: Steven Fite, Chairman, Jerald Gifford, and Sonja Wallace. Brent
York was absent.

Guest: None
Steven Fite called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve November 19, 2012 minutes. Steven Fite
seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve November 2012 payroll. Steven Fite
seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve November 28, 2012 thru December 25, 2012
blanket purchase orders as listed. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote:
Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

P.O. # AMOUNT

DISTRICT #1
ACE HARDWARE 1048 $750.00
AMSCO 1049 $500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 1050 $2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS 1051 $500.00
C.L. BOYD 1052 $1,000.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (Atwoods) 1053 $2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS 1054 $350.00
WARREN CAT 1055 $3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 1056 $1,000.00

DISTRICT #2
ACE HARDWARE 1057 $500.00
AIRGAS 1058 $350.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 1059 $2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS 1060 $500.00
C.L. BOYD 1061 $1,000.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (Atwoods) 1062 $2,000.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS 1063 $750.00



WARREN CAT
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

DISTRICT #3
ACE HARDWARE
AIRGAS
BADGER OIL COMPANY
CADDEL AUTO PARTS
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (Atwoods)
MANGUM OIL & GAS
WARREN CAT
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

SHERIFF
AG SERVICES
BANK OF AMERICA
JANUS SUPPLY
L&M
MANGUM OIL & GAS
PUCKETT'S PHARMACY
US FOODS
WONDER BREAD

GENERAL
ACE HARDWARE
CTC

HEALTH
T&S LAWN SERVICES

1064
1065

1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073

1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081

1082
1083

1084

$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$350.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$400.00
$350.00
$150.00
$2,000.00
$150.00
$4,000.00
$650.00

$200.00
$225.00

$300.00

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Alternatives to Detention/Transportation
Claim Forms. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No

Nay Votes. Motion carried.

The commissioners opened Bid #3 RE: Election ballots for Calendar Year 2013. Jerald
Gifford made the motion to award the bid to Mid-West Printing Company. Steven Fite
seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

All bids are on file in the clerk’s office for public view.

No action was taken on Utility Permit.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve special appropriations for the Sheriff's Office.

Steven Fite seconded the motion.

The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye.

No Nay Votes.



Motion carried.
There was no new business to discuss.
There was no road and bridges to discuss.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote:
Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 3" day of December, 2012.
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