November 26, 2012

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held November 26, 2012, at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on November 21, 2012.

Those present were: Steven Fite, Chairman, Jerald Gifford, and Sonja Wallace. Brent York was absent.

Guest: None

Steven Fite called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve November 19, 2012 minutes. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve November 2012 payroll. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve November 28, 2012 thru December 25, 2012 blanket purchase orders as listed. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

	P.O. #	AMOUNT
DISTRICT #1		
ACE HARDWARE	1048	\$750.00
AMSCO	1049	\$500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	1050	\$2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	1051	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	1052	\$1,000.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (Atwoods)	1053	\$2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	1054	\$350.00
WARREN CAT	1055	\$3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1056	\$1,000.00
DISTRICT #2		
ACE HARDWARE	1057	\$500.00
AIRGAS	1058	\$350.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	1059	\$2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	1060	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	1061	\$1,000.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (Atwoods)	1062	\$2,000.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS	1063	\$750.00

WARREN CAT WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1064 1065	\$3,000.00 \$1,000.00
DISTRICT #3		
ACE HARDWARE	1066	\$500.00
AIRGAS	1067	\$500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	1068	\$2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	1069	\$500.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (Atwoods)	1070	\$2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	1071	\$350.00
WARREN CAT	1072	\$3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1073	\$1,000.00
SHERIFF AG SERVICES BANK OF AMERICA JANUS SUPPLY L & M MANGUM OIL & GAS PUCKETT'S PHARMACY US FOODS WONDER BREAD	1074 1075 1076 1077 1078 1079 1080 1081	\$1,000.00 \$400.00 \$350.00 \$150.00 \$2,000.00 \$150.00 \$4,000.00 \$650.00
GENERAL ACE HARDWARE CTC	1082 1083	\$200.00 \$225.00
HEALTH		
T&S LAWN SERVICES	1084	\$300.00

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve Alternatives to Detention/Transportation Claim Forms. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

The commissioners opened Bid #3 RE: Election ballots for Calendar Year 2013. Jerald Gifford made the motion to award the bid to Mid-West Printing Company. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried. All bids are on file in the clerk's office for public view.

No action was taken on Utility Permit.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve special appropriations for the Sheriff's Office. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes.

Motion carried.

There was no new business to discuss.

There was no road and bridges to discuss.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 3rd day of December, 2012.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum, Oklahoma

/S/STEVEN FITE, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: /S/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

/S/SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK /S/ JERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER

(SEAL)